
List of Participants

Alberto Aloisio alberto.aloisio@na.infn.itUniversity of Napoli Federico II and INFN Italy1 -

Mirco Andreotti mandreot@fe.infn.itINFN - Ferrara Italy2 -

Carlo Angelini carlo.angelini@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy3 -

Mario Antonelli mario.antonelli@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy4 -

Nicolas Arnaud narnaud@lal.in2p3.frLAL - Orsay CNRS-IN2P3 France5 -

David Aston dyaeb@slac.stanford.eduSLAC USA6 -

Wander Baldini baldini@fe.infn.itINFN - Ferrara Italy7 -

Philip Bambade bambade@lal.in2p3.frLAL - Orsay France8 -

Riccardo Barbieri r.barbieri@sns.itSNS - Pisa Italy9 -

Riccardo Bartolini riccardo.bartolini@diamond.ac.ukDiamond and JAI UK10 -

Luca Barzé luca.barze@pv.infn.itUniversity of Pavia and INFN Italy11 -

Giovanni Batignani giovanni.batignani@pi.infn.itUniversity of Pisa and INFN Italy12 -

Christophe Beigbeder beig@lal.in2p3.frLAL - IN2P3 France13 -

Eli Ben-Haim benhaim@in2p3.frLPNHE, IN2P3-CNRS, Univ. of Paris VI France14 -

Massimo Benettoni massimo.benettoni@pd.infn.itINFN - Padova Italy15 -

Kirk Bertsche bertsche@stanford.eduSLAC USA16 -

Stefano Bettarini stefano.bettarini@pi.infn.itUniversity of Pisa and INFN Italy17 -

Diego Bettoni bettoni@fe.infn.itINFN - Ferrara Italy18 -

Adrian Bevan bevan@slac.stanford.eduQueen Mary - London UK19 -

Maria Enrica Biagini marica.biagini@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy20 -

Fabrizio Bianchi fabrizio.bianchi@to.infn.itINFN - Torino Italy21 -

Maria Giuseppina Bisogni giuseppina.bisogni@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy22 -

Christoph Bobeth christoph.bobeth@ph.tum.deTU München - IAS/Excellence Cluster Germany23 -

Valerio Bocci valerio.bocci@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy24 -

Anton Bogomyagkov a.v.bogomyagkov@inp.nsk.suBudker Institute of Nuclear Physics Russia25 -

Diogo Boito boito@ifae.esIFAE - Universitat Autonoma de Barcelona Spain26 -

Manuela Boscolo manuela.boscolo@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy27 -

Filippo Bosi filippo.bosi@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy28 -

Luciano Bosisio luciano.bosisio@ts.infn.itUniversity of Trieste and INFN Italy29 -

Francisco Botella francisco.botella@ific.uv.esIFIC (CSIC) - Valencia Spain30 -

Olivier Bourrion olivier.bourrion@lpsc.in2p3.frLPSC France31 -

Paolo Branchini paolo.branchini@roma3.infn.itINFN - Roma 3 Italy32 -

Dominique Breton breton@lal.in2p3.frLAL - Orsay France33 -

Julien Brossard brossard@lal.in2p3.frLAL - Orsay, IN2P3-CNRS France34 -

Francesca Bucci francesca.bucci@pi.infn.itINFN - Firenze Italy35 -

Leonid Burmistrov burm.leonid@gmail.comLAL - Orsay France36 -

Roberto Calabrese calabrese@fe.infn.itINFN - Ferrara Italy37 -

Roberto Cardarelli roberto.cardarelli@roma2.infn.itINFN - Roma 2 Italy38 -

Nicola Carmignani nicola.carmignani@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy39 -



Jean-François Caron jfcaron@phas.ubc.caThe University of British Columbia Canada40 -

Giulia Casarosa giulia.casarosa@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy41 -

Luciano Catani luciano.catani@roma2.infn.itINFN - Roma 2 Italy42 -

Sergio Cavaliere sergio.cavaliere@na.infn.itUniversity of Napoli Italy43 -

Claudia Cecchi claudia.cecchi@pg.infn.itINFN - Perugia Italy44 -

Riccardo Cenci riccardo.cenci@pi.infn.itUniversity of Maryland USA45 -

Alberto Cervelli alberto.cervelli@pi.infn.itUniversity of Pisa and INFN Italy46 -

Franco Cervelli franco.cervelli@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy47 -

Daniel Charlet charlet@lal.in2p3.frLAL - Orsay, IN2P3 France48 -

Vitaliano Chiarella vitaliano.chiarella@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy49 -

Gabriele Chiodini gabriele.chiodini@le.infn.itINFN - Lecce Italy50 -

Gianluigi Cibinetto cibinett@fe.infn.itINFN - Ferrara Italy51 -

Roberto Cimino roberto.cimino@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy52 -

Mauro Citterio mauro.citterio@mi.infn.itINFN - Milano Italy53 -

Marco Ciuchini ciuchini@roma3.infn.itINFN - Roma 3 Italy54 -

Marco Corvo marco.corvo@pd.infn.itCNRS - INFN Italy55 -

Angelo Cotta Ramusino cotta@fe.infn.itINFN - Ferrara Italy56 -

Olivier Dadoun dadoun@lal.in2p3.frLAL - Orsay France57 -

Silvia Dalla Torre silvia.dallatorre@ts.infn.itINFN - Trieste Italy58 -

Guglielmo De Nardo guglielmo.denardo@na.infn.itUnversity of Napoli and INFN Italy59 -

Riccardo De Sangro riccardo.desangro@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy60 -

Domenico Del Prete domenico.delprete@na.infn.itINFN - Napoli Italy61 -

Philip Delahaye Jean-Pierre.Delahaye@cern.chCERN Switzerland62 -

Theo Demma theo.demma@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy63 -

Anna Di Ciaccio anna.diciaccio@roma2.infn.itUniversity of Roma Tor Vergata and INFN Italy64 -

Enzo Di Fabrizio Enzo.Difabrizio@iit.itIIT Italy65 -

Andrea Di Simone andrea.di.simone@cern.chINFN - Roma 2 Italy66 -

Domenico Diacono domenico.diacono@ba.infn.itINFN - Bari Italy67 -

Marcella Diemoz marcella.diemoz@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy68 -

Carlo Dionisi carlo.dionisi@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy69 -

Umberto Dosselli umberto.dosselli@pd.infn.itINFN Italy70 -

Alessandro Drago alessandro.drago@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy71 -

Alexey Drutskoy Drutskoy@itep.ruITEP Russia72 -

Vladimir Druzhinin druzhinin@inp.nsk.suBudker Institute of Nuclear Physics Russia73 -

Bruno Dulach bruno.dulach@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy74 -

Gerald Eigen gerald.eigen@ift.uib.noUniversity of Bergen Norway75 -

Peter Elmer peter.elmer@cern.chPrinceton University Switzerland76 -

Pasquale Fabbricatore pasquale.fabbricatore@ge.infn.itINFN - Genova Italy77 -

Riccardo Faccini riccardo.faccini@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy78 -

Speranza Falciano speranza.falciano@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy79 -

Stefania Farinon stefania.farinon@ge.infn.itINFN - Genova Italy80 -

Giulietto Felici giulietto.felici@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy81 -

Armando Fella armando.fella@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy82 -

Maria Rita Ferrazza maria.rita.ferrazza@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy83 -



Fernando Ferroni fernando.ferroni@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy84 -

Giuseppe Finocchiaro giuseppe.finocchiaro@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy85 -

Kevin Flood kflood@slac.stanford.eduCaltech USA86 -

Francesco Forti francesco.forti@pi.infn.itUniversity of Pisa and INFN Italy87 -

Nicola Gagliardi gagliardi@pd.infn.itUniversity of Padova and INFN Italy88 -

Diego Gamba diego.gamba@to.infn.itINFN - Torino Italy89 -

Fabio Gargano fabio.gargano@ba.infn.itINFN - Bari Italy90 -

Corrado Gargiulo corrado.gargiulo@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy91 -

Stefano Germani stefano.germani@pg.infn.itINFN - Perugia Italy92 -

Paola Gianotti paola.gianotti@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy93 -

Raffaele Giordano rgiordano@na.infn.itUniversity of Napoli and INFN Italy94 -

Filippo Giorgi giorgi@bo.infn.itINFN - Bologna Italy95 -

Marcello Giorgi marcello.giorgi@pi.infn.itUniversity of Pisa and INFN Italy96 -

Francesco Grancagnolo franco.grancagnolo@le.infn.itINFN - Lecce Italy97 -

Eugeni Grauges grauges@slac.stanford.eduUniversitat de Barcelona Spain98 -

Susanna Guiducci susanna.guiducci@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy99 -

Christopher Hearty hearty@physics.ubc.caUniversity of British Columbia/IPP Canada100 -

David Hitlin hitlin@caltech.eduCaltech USA101 -

Tobias Hurth tobias.hurth@cern.chJohannes Gutenberg University Germany102 -

Sebastian Jaeger s.jaeger@sussex.ac.ukUniversity of Sussex UK103 -

Abolhassan Jawahery jawahery@physics.umd.eduUniversity of Maryland USA104 -

David Kharakh kharakh@slac.stanford.eduSLAC USA105 -

Ivan Koop koop@inp.nsk.suINP - Budker Russia106 -

Evgeniy Kravchenko e.a.kravchenko@gmail.comINP - Budker Russia107 -

Peter Krizan peter.krizan@ijs.siLjubljana Univ. and J. Stefan Institute Slovenia108 -

Wojciech Kucewicz kucewicz@agh.edu.plAGH- University of Science and Technology Poland109 -

Livio Lanceri livio.lanceri@ts.infn.itINFN - Trieste Italy110 -

David Leith leith@slac.stanford.eduSLAC USA111 -

Tadeusz Lesiak tadeusz.lesiak@gmail.comInstitute of Nuclear Physics PAN Poland112 -

Evgeny Levichev levichev@inp.nsk.suINP - Budker Russia113 -

Haibo Li lihb@ihep.ac.cnIHEP - Beijing China114 -

Lucia Lilli lucia.lilli@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy115 -

Dana Lindemann danaml@physics.mcgill.caMcGill University Canada116 -

Owen Long owen.long@ucr.eduUniversity of California Riverside USA117 -

Stefano Longo stefano.longo@pd.infn.itINFN - Padova Italy118 -

Pasquale Lubrano pasquale.lubrano@pg.infn.itINFN - Perugia Italy119 -

Claudio Luci claudio.luci@roma1.infn.itUniversity of Roma and INFN Roma 1 Italy120 -

Steffen Luitz luitz@slac.stanford.eduSLAC USA121 -

Eleonora Luppi eleonora.luppi@fe.infn.itINFN - Ferrara Italy122 -

Alberto Lusiani alberto.lusiani@pi.infn.itSNS and INFN - Pisa Italy123 -

Jihane Maalmi jmaalmi@lal.in2p3.frCNRS, LAL - Orsay France124 -

Mario Macrì mario.macri@ge.infn.itINFN - Genova Italy125 -

Pier Andrea Mandò mando@fi.infn.itUniversity of Florence and INFN Italy126 -

Elisa Manoni elisa.manoni@pg.infn.itINFN - Perugia Italy127 -



Vito Manzari vito.manzari@ba.infn.itINFN - Bari Italy128 -

Umberto Marconi umberto.marconi@bo.infn.itINFN - Bologna Italy129 -

Giovanni Marsella giovanni.marsella@le.infn.itUniversity of Salento e INFN - Lecce Italy130 -

Giuseppe Martellotti giuseppe.martellotti@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy131 -

Jean-Pierre Martin jpmartin@lps.umontreal.caUniversity of Montreal Canada132 -

Fernando Martinez Vidal fernando.martinez@ific.uv.esIFIC, University of Valencia-CSIC Spain133 -

Antonio Masiero antonio.masiero@pd.infn.itINFN - Padova Italy134 -

M. Nicola Mazziotta marionicola.mazziotta@ba.infn.itINFN - Bari Italy135 -

Giovanni Mazzitelli giovanni.mazzitelli@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy136 -

Brian Meadows Brian.Meadows@UC.EDUUniversity of Cincinnati USA137 -

Mauro Morandin mauro.morandin@pd.infn.itINFN - Padova Italy138 -

Roberto Mussa roberto.mussa@to.infn.itINFN - Torino Italy139 -

Tatsuya Nakada Tatsuya.Nakada@cern.chCERN Swizerland140 -

Vincenzo Napolano vincenzo.napolano@presid.infn.itINFN - Ufficio Comunicazione141 -

Eugenio Nappi eugenio.nappi@ba.infn.itINFN - Bari Italy142 -

Nicola Neri nicola.neri@mi.infn.itINFN -  Milano Italy143 -

Federico Nguyen nguyen@fis.uniroma3.itINFN - Roma 3 Italy144 -

Alexander Novokhatski novo@slac.stanford.eduSLAC USA145 -

Benjamin Oberhof benjamin.oberhof@pi.infn.itUniversity of Pisa and INFN Italy146 -

James Olsen jolsen@princeton.eduPrinceton University USA147 -

Fernando Palombo fernando.palombo@mi.infn.itINFN -  Milano Italy148 -

Eugenio Paoloni eugenio.paoloni@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy149 -

Silvio Pardi spardi@na.infn.itINFN - Napoli Italy150 -

Antonio Passeri antonio.passeri@roma3.infn.itINFN - Roma 3 Italy151 -

Popat M. Patel patel@hep.physics.mcgill.caMcGill University Canada152 -

Daniele Pedrini daniele.pedrini@mib.infn.itINFN - Milano Bicocca Italy153 -

Ruggero Pengo ruggero.pengo@lnl.infn.itINFN - LNL Italy154 -

Luis Alejandro Perez Perez luis.alejandro.perez@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy155 -

Ida Marena Peruzzi ida.peruzzi@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy156 -

Roberto Petronzio roberto.petronzio@presid.infn.itINFN Italy157 -

Fulvio Piccinini Fulvio.Piccinini@pv.infn.itINFN - Pavia Italy158 -

Marcello Piccolo marcello.piccolo@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy159 -

Davide Pinci davide.pinci@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy160 -

Antonio Davide Polosa antonio.polosa@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy161 -

Frank Porter fcp@hep.caltech.eduCaltech USA162 -

Mario Posocco mario.posocco@pd.infn.itINFN - Padova Italy163 -

Véronique Puill puill@lal.in2p3.frCNRS IN2P3 LAL - Orsay France164 -

Milind Purohit purohit@sc.eduUniversity of South Carolina USA165 -

fabrizio Raffaelli fabrizio.raffaelli@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy166 -

Pantaleo Raimondi pantaleo.raimondi@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy167 -

Matteo Rama matteo.rama@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy168 -

Blair Ratcliff blair@slac.stanford.eduSLAC USA169 -

Valerio Re valerio.re@unibg.itINFN - Pavia Italy170 -

Will Reece will@reece.org.ukCERN Switzerland171 -



Cecile Rimbault rimbault@lal.in2p3.frLAL - Orsay IN2P3/CNRS France172 -

Isabelle Ripp-Baudot ripp@in2p3.frIPHC France173 -

Giuliana Rizzo giuliana.rizzo@pi.infn.itUniversity of Pisa and INFN Italy174 -

Douglas Roberts roberts@umd.eduUniversity of Maryland USA175 -

Michael Roney mroney@uvic.caUniversity of Victoria Canada176 -

Davide Rossetti davide.rossetti@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy177 -

Guido Russo guido.russo@na.infn.itINFN - Napoli Italy178 -

Chiara Sabelli chiara.sabelli@roma1.infn.itUniversity of Roma La Sapienza and INFN Italy179 -

Valentina Santoro santoro@fe.infn.itINFN - Ferrara Italy180 -

Walter Scandale walter.scandale@cern.chCERN Switzerland181 -

Crisostomo Sciacca crisostomo.sciacca@na.infn.itUniv. of Napoli Federico II and INFN Italy182 -

John Seeman seeman@slac.stanford.eduSLAC USA183 -

Andrei Seryi andrei.seryi@adams-institute.ac.ukJohn Adams Institute for Accelerator Science UK184 -

Giovanni Signorelli giovanni.signorelli@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy185 -

Luca Silvestrini Luca.Silvestrini@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy186 -

Gabriele Simi gabriele.simi@pd.infn.itUniversity of Padova and INFN Italy187 -

Vincenzo Spinoso vincenzo.spinoso@ba.infn.itINFN - Bari Italy188 -

Amedeo Staiano amedeo.staiano@to.infn.itINFN - Torino Italy189 -

Steinar Stapness Steinar.Stapnes@cern.chCERN Switzerland190 -

Alessandro Stecchi alessandro.stecchi@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy191 -

Achille Stocchi stocchi@lal.in2p3.frLAL - Université Paris Sud and IN2p3/CNRS France192 -

Roberto Stroili roberto.stroili@pd.infn.itUinversity of Padova and INFN Italy193 -

Michael Sullivan sullivan@slac.stanford.eduSLAC USA194 -

Lech Szymanowski lech@cpht.polytechnique.frEcole Polytechnique, CphT/SINS Warsaw France195 -

Nazario Tantalo nazario.tantalo@roma2.infn.itUniversity of Roma Tor Vergata and INFN Italy196 -

Luca Tomassetti luca.tomassetti@fe.infn.itUniversity of Ferrara and INFN Italy197 -

Sandro Tomassini sandro.tomassini@lnf.infn.itINFN - LNF Italy198 -

Alessandro Variola variola@lal.in2p3.frLAL IN2P3 CNRS France199 -

Jerry Vavra jjv@slac.stanford.eduSLAC USA200 -

Piero Vicini piero.vicini@roma1.infn.itINFN - Roma 1 Italy201 -

Lorenzo Vitale lorenzo.vitale@ts.infn.itUniversity of Trieste and INFN Italy202 -

Oscar Vives oscar.vives@uv.esUniversity of Valencia and IFIC Spain203 -

John Walsh john.walsh@pi.infn.itINFN - Pisa Italy204 -

Guy Wilkinson guy.wilkinson@cern.chUniversity of Oxford UK205 -

Fergus Wilson fergus.wilson@stfc.ac.ukRAL UK206 -

William Wisniewski wjw@slac.stanford.eduSLAC USA207 -

John Womersley John.Womersley@stfc.ac.ukDoE USA208 -

Guy Wormser wormser@lal.in2p3.frLAL - Orsay France209 -

Masa Yamauchi yamauchi@post.kek.jpKEK Japan210 -

Gianluigi Zangari gianluigi.zangari@lnf.infn.itLNF - INFN Italy211 -

Yuan Zhang zhangy@ihep.ac.cnInstitute of High Energy Physics China212 -

Mikhail Zobov Mikhail.Zobov@lnf.infn.itLNF - INFN Italy213 -

Antonio Zoccoli antonio.zoccoli@bo.infn.itINFN - Bologna Italy214 -


